T. G. Kasemeyer and Emma Kasemeyer, his wife, grantors of Tooele, State of Utah, hereby convey and warrants to Wasatch Gas Co., a Utah corporation, grantee, of Salt Lake City, State of Utah, its successors and assigns, for the sum of One and no/100 Dollars, the right of way to law, maintain, operate and remove pipe lines with the right of ingress and egress to and from said right of way, over and through the following described tract of land in Township 3 So. Range 4 W. in the County of Tooele, State of Utah, bounded and described as follows:

That portion of the SW1 of Sec. 22, Tp. 3 So. Rge 4 West, S.L.B. & M. now owned by us.

See Dud Book 25 - Page 181-2 Release 128-887

The said grantor to fully use and enjoy the said premises except for the purpose hereinbefore granted to the said grantee, which hereby agrees to pay damages which may arise to crops or fences from the laying, erecting, maintaining, operating or removing of said pipe lines said damages, if not mutually agreed upon, to be ascertained and determined by three disinterested persons, one of whom is to be appointed by the said grantor, heirs or assigns, one by the said grantee, its heirs or assigns, and the third by the two so appointed as aforesaid. Should more than one pipe line be laid under this grant at any time, a like consideration shall be paid for each line so laid, in addition to the damages above provided for.

Witness the hands of said grantors this 28th day of August, 1929.

Witness: John Walker.

T. G. Kasemeyer,

Emma Kasemeyer,

STATE OF UTAH,,

COUNTY OF TOOELE.

On the 28th day of August, A.D. 1929, personally appeared before me T. G. Kasemeyer and Emma Kasemeyer, his wife, the signers of the above instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

> John Walker, Notary Public, residing at Salt Lake City, State of Utah.

My commission expires: September 13, 1933.

#186043

A.

(Seal)

Recorded at the request of Wasatch Gas Co. Sept. 30, 1929 at 12:28 MP.M.

: SS.

Mrs. Susie Vowles, grantor of Tooele, State of Utah, hereby conveys and warrants to Wasatch Gas Co., a Utah corporation, grantee of Salt Lake City, State of Utah, its successors and assigns, for the sum of One and no/100 Dollars, the right of way to law, maintain, operate and remove pipe lines with the right of ingress and egress to and from said right of way, over and across the following described tract of land in Township 3 So. Range 4 West, in the County of Tooele, State of Utah, bounded and described as follows:

That part of SW1 of Sec. 22, Tp. 3 South, Range 4 West, S.L.B. & M. now owned by me.

The said grantor to fully use and enjoy the said premises except for the purpose hereinbefore granted to the said grantee, which hereby agrees to pay damages which may arisx to crops or fences from the laying, erecting, maintaining, operating or removing of said pipe lines; said damages, if not mutually agreed upon, to be ascertained and determined by three disinterested persons, one thereof to be appointed by the said grantor, heirs or assigns, one by the said grantee, its heirs or assigns, and the third by the two so appointed as aforesaid. Should more than one pipe line be laid under this grant at any time, a like consideration shall be paid for each line, in addition to the damages above provided for.

Witness the hand of said grantor this 27th day of August, 1929.

Witness: John Walker.

Mrs. Susie Vowles.

Gurgunty RECORDER.

John Walker, Notary Public,

Residing at Salt Lake City, State of Utah.

STATE OF UTAH,

COUNTY OF TOOELE,

On the 27th day of August, A.D. 1929, personally appeared before me Mrs. Susie Bowles, the signer of the above instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

(Seal)

My commission expires: September 13, 1933.

: SS.

#186044.

A.

Recorded at the request of Wasatch Gas Co. Sept. 30, 1929 at 2#29 Ran.